SL22
www.vishay.com Vishay Ametherm
Revision: 20-Aug-2025 1 Document Number: 24507
For technical questions, contact: ametherm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, bigAMP Inrush Current Limiters
DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCE
ON R25 VALUE
(%)
MAX. STEADY-STATE
CURRENT UP TO 65 °C
(A)
MAX. RECOMMENDED
ENERGY RATING
(J)
MAX.
VOLTAGE
(VRMS)
MAX. CAPACITANCE
AT 120 VAC
(μF)
SL220R516 0.5 ± 25 16 160 265 10 000
SL220R712 0.7 ± 25 12 120 265 8335
SL220R712B 0.7 ± 25 12 120 265 8335
SL221R020 1 ± 20 20 65 265 4400
SL222R018 2 ± 20 18 90 265 6000
SL222R018A 2 ± 20 18 90 265 6000
SL222R018B 2 ± 20 18 90 265 6000
SL222R508 2.5 ± 20 8 90 265 6251
SL222R510 2.5 ± 20 10 90 265 6000
SL222R510B 2.5 ± 20 10 90 265 6000
SL222R515 2.5 ± 20 15 90 265 6000
SL222R515A 2.5 ± 20 15 90 265 6000
SL222R515B 2.5 ± 20 15 90 265 6000
SL224R014 4 ± 20 14 100 265 6400
SL224R014B 4 ± 20 14 100 265 6400
SL225R006 5 ± 20 6 50 265 3473
SL225R012 5 ± 20 12 100 265 6400
SL225R012B 5 ± 20 12 100 265 6400
SL227R010 7 ± 20 10 100 265 6400
SL22
www.vishay.com Vishay Ametherm
Revision: 20-Aug-2025 2 Document Number: 24507
For technical questions, contact: ametherm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SL227R010B 7 ± 20 10 100 265 6400
SL2210005 10 ± 20 5 90 265 6251
SL2210007 10 ± 20 7 90 265 6251
SL2210008 10 ± 20 8 90 265 6000
SL2210008B 10 ± 20 8 90 265 6000
SL2210009 10 ± 20 9 100 265 6946
SL2214005 14 ± 25 5 75 265 5209
SL2214007 14 ± 25 7 75 265 4800
SL2216004 16 ± 20 4 100 265 6500
SL2216005 16 ± 20 5 100 265 6500
SL2220005 20 ± 20 5 125 265 7600
SL2220005B 20 ± 20 5 125 265 7600
SL2220007 20 ± 25 7 125 265 8693
SL2220007B 20 ± 25 7 125 265 8693
SL222000617 20 ± 25 6 125 265 8683
SL222000717 20 ± 25 7 125 265 8683
SL2225004 25 ± 20 4 150 265 10 419
SL2225005 25 ± 20 5 63 265 4376
SL2230004 30 ± 20 4 80 265 5557
SL2230005 30 ± 20 5 80 265 5200
SL2230005B 30 ± 20 5 80 265 5200
SL223000617 30 ± 20 6 80 265 10 419
SL2240005 40 ± 20 5 63 265 4376
SL2247003 47 ± 25 3 90 265 6251
SL2250004 50 ± 20 4 80 265 5200
SL2260003 60 ± 25 3 72 265 4800
SL2212102 120 ± 25 2 80 265 5557
SL2212103 120 ± 25 3 80 265 5200
SL2212103B 120 ± 25 3 80 265 5200
SL2222101 220 ± 25 1 2 265 100
SL2222102 220 ± 25 2 72 265 5001
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
PART
NUMBER
RESISTANCE